

ITEM NO.14+41

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014  
CC No(s). 20370/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2014  
in WPC No. 17476/2009 passed by the High Court of Orissa at  
Cuttack)

DAMODAR CHAYANI &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) NO...../2014 CC. NO. 20795/2014

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

SLP(C) NO...../2014 CC. NO.20414/20145

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 12/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms. Reeja E. Verghese, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.12.12

Issue notice.

16:42:27 IST  
Reason:

Mr. Akhil Sibal, advocate appears on caveat on behalf of  
the respondents and waives service of notice.

2

Keeping in view the urgency of the Project, list these  
matters for consideration on 16th February, 2015.

Status-quo as regards the possession of the petitioner,  
shall be maintained, in the meanwhile.

Civil Appeals @ SLP(C) Nos.35423-25/2010 etc. be also listed on that day along with the present Petitions.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
(COURT MASTER)