

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35237/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2014 in WPC No. 17476/2009 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

DAMODAR CHAYANI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for clarification/modification of court's order)

WITH

C.A. No. 1148-1150/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1152-1154/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1161-1169/2011

SLP(C) No. 35239/2014

(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35241/2014

(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1144-1146/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For the parties:

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Ms. Reeja Varghese, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Adv.
Ms. Anushsruti, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Saikia, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Kapil sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Das, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudusseri, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a Bench in which one of us (Vikramajit Sen,
J) is not a Member.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER