## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35237/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2014 in WPC No. 17476/2009 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

DAMODAR CHAYANI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS

(With appln. (s) for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

## WITH

SLP(C) Nos.35239/2014 and 35241/2014

(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and Office Report)

Date: 18/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reeja Varghese, Adv.

Ms. Sabah Iqbal Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar