# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7154/2016

DAMODAR CHAYANI & ORS

Appellant(s)

### **VERSUS**

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of Court's order)

## WITH

C.A.Nos.7155/2016 & 7156/2016

(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and Office Report)

SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC No.9915/2016)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date: 30/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sabah Iqbal Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

Mr. Franklin Ceasar Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Umesh Kumar

Khaitan, the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, list the matters on  $21^{\rm st}$  October, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar